J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

FORM **PTO-15**§ (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-00

12-21-1998

**IDATI RAD** 

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #54

100932741

Tab settings ▼ ▼	<b>V V V</b>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
The Manhattan Toy Company, Ltd.	Name: Manhattan Group, LLC		
	Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 430 First Ave.No. Suite 500		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Wyoming	City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55401		
☐ Other	_		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛭 Yes 🔏 No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership		
7) Andrews	☐ Limited Partnership		
<ul><li>☑ Assignment</li><li>☑ Merger</li><li>☑ Security Agreement</li><li>☑ Change of Name</li></ul>	D. Other		
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation		
	is attached:		
Execution Date: 12-10-98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
<ol><li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li></ol>			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	Reg. No. 1,492,361 06/14/88		
	Reg. No. 1,492,364 06/14/88		
Additional number	rs attached? 🖸 Yes 🛣 No		
C. Name and address of part to when a surround	6. Total number of applications and		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Hugh D. Jaeger			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80.00 €		
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed		
	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1000 Superior Blvd.,			
Suite 302	8. Deposit account number:		
On Mayrata on MN 55201	10-0230		
City: Wayzata State: MN ZIP: 55391  730/1998 DHGUYEN 00000261 1492361	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
**************************************	USE THIS SPACE		
FC:482 25.00 0P /			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
•	NV) FALLE 17-15-98		
Hugh D. Jaeger  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Ç Ş	ding cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

**REEL: 1833 FRAME: 0828** 

	ASSIGNMENT OF REGI	istration of a	MARK	
Whereas	The Manhattan Toy Com	pany, Ltd.		
	(name of weigner)			
· [	(oddress)			
ısı adoptad, usc	d and is using a mark which is re	gistered in the Unit	ed States Patent and Trademark (	Office,
Registration No.	1,492,361	, dated	06/14/88	; and
Whereas	Manhattan Group, LLC			
<u>ا</u> م	·	n. Suite 500,	Minneapolis, MN 55401	
of	(address)			
	quiring said mark and the registra for good and valuable considerat		ch is heroby acknowledged, said	i
The Manh	attan Toy Company, Ltd.	d	oes hereby assign unto the said	
Manhatta	n Group, LLC	<b>a</b>	li right, title and interest in and to	the
	(name of assignee)	A	is tight, title and intotest in and the	
	Date: 12-10-98	(algnoture of assignor organization, give the	; if assignor is a corporation or other ); official title of the person who signs f	uristic for maign
	Certificate of Mailing that this correspondence is being depostal Service with sufficient postage as			
in an envelope a	ddressed to: Assistant Commissioner ive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513, on	for Trademarks,		
	Name of Person Making Deposit			
	Alfate			
	13-15-98			
	Date of Signature			
• The word	Signature  13-15-98  Date of Signature	from this litustration	but should be wording acceptable understone the secknowledgment must be autho	er (hi
to do so by the la	etion where the decument is executed two of the jurisdiction where the decur in the jurisdiction of exscution, mus	ment executed, and ti	to seal or stamp of the notary, or other	evid-
FOOTNOTES				
(i) If the post	let address of the assignee is not given pending receipt of such address.	olther in the instrum	ent of in an accompanying paper, reco	rding
(2) If assigner		, a comestic represen	talive must be designated. See form 4.	4.
PTO Form 4.22	(Trademarks)	Patent and Trade	mark Office - U.S. DEPT, of COMMER	CE

	assignment of Ru	egistration of A	MINICAL	
			<del>-</del> · ·	
	The Manhattan Toy Co	mpany, Ltd.		
hereas	(nonce of assistant)			
·	(address)	and the state of t		hadamast AfBa
s adopted, use	ed and is using a mark which i	is registered in the Uni	ited States Patent and T	trositisty Olit
egistration No.	1,492,364	, dated	06/14/88	
Vhereas	Manhattan Group, LLi			
		rth, Suite 500,	Minneapolis, MN	55401
)	faddress 1			
a destrous of a	equiring said mark and the re-	destion receipt of w	hich is hereby acknowle	dged, said
Ine Madhat	(name of designor)	. 4	does tietech assign nur	A <sup>-</sup> +124 G <b>G</b> 147
Manhattan	Group, LLC		all right, title and inter	est in and to th
	(name of milities) other with the good will of th			
registration the 2	Date: 12-10	leisnature of outlan	or; if designer is a corporal the official title of the pers	ion or other Jurial
United States I in an envelope	Certificate of Mailing that this correspondence is being Postal Service with sufficient poel addressed to: Assistant Commiss Prive, Arlington, VA 22202-1513.	ioner for Trademarks on 12-15-98		
	Name of Person Making Dep			
*	Signature			
	13-15-98			
	Date of Signature			
			bb.ab.ab.aa.bab.a	
law of the Jurist to do so by the ence of suthorit FOOTNOTES (i) If the po- may be delayed (2) If smigni	ding of the acknowledgment may diction where the document is ex- law of the jurisdiction where the  ty in the jurisdiction of execution  patal address of the assigner is not  pending receipt of such address,  the is not domicited in the United  ord "applicant" to "easigner."	eauted; the person who a document executed, and , must be affixed. given either in the instru	ilgns the scknowledgment i (he sess or stemp of the se ment of in an secompanys	must be authorize plary, or other evi ng paper, recordin
to do so by the ence of suthorit FOOTNOTES  (i) If the pomey be delayed (2) If essigns changing the wo	diction where the document is ex- isw of the jurisdiction where the ty in the jurisdiction of execution extended the assignment is not pending receipt of such address, te is not domicited in the United	eevied; the person who i document executed, and i, must be affixed. given either in the instru States, a contestic represe	ilgns the scknowledgment i (he sess or stemp of the se ment of in an secompanys	mest be authorize plary, or other evi ng paper, secordin I. See form 4,4,

**TRADEMARK REEL: 1833 FRAME: 0830**